

# SALT LAKE COUNTY

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-05	580	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Public Hearings and Notices			es	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/23/	/2023			In control:	County Council	
On agenda:	6/13/	/2023			Final action:		
Title:	Utah Recreation and Parks Association's Outstanding Professional Aquatics Award						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Sta	aff Report					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	n	Result

### **Requested Agenda Date:**

6/13/2023

#### **Requested Agenda Title:**

Utah Recreation and Parks Association's Outstanding Professional Aquatics Award

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Lynn Riches, a long-term Parks & Recreation employee, received the Utah Recreation and Parks Association's (URPA) Outstanding Professional Aquatics Award. Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation would like to recognize Lynn during a Council meeting.

**Requested Action:** Discussion - Informational

**Presenter(s) (with titles):** Martin Jensen, Division Director of Parks and Recreation. Patrick Leary, Associate Director of Parks, Trails, and Open Space. LeeAnn Powell, Executive Director of Utah Recreation & Parks Association.

Time Needed: 10 MINS

#### Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

**Requesting Staff Member:** Martin Jensen, Division Director of Parks and Recreation. Elizabeth Sollis, Associate Director of Community Engagement.

#### Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? No